

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-195A ON WEST RAILROAD AVE OVER ISAAC BRANCH, WYOMING

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107201.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 04/23/13

DISTRICT : S1

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: BRN-K195(04)

CONTRACT TIME : 61 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT(S) : BRN-K195(04)

THIS PROJECT INVOLVES THE REPLACEMENT OF THE EXISTING CORRUGATED METAL PIPES WITH PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAMS ON SHALLOW ABUTMENTS. ADDITIONAL WORK INCLUDES MINOR RECONSTRUCTION OF THE APPROACH ROADWAY, INSTALLATION OF GUARDRAIL AS NEEDED, AND PLACEMENT OF RIPRAP IN THE STREAM TO PREVENT SCOUR. THE WORK WILL BE PERFORMED UNDER A FULL ROAD CLOSURE WITH DETOUR.

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 05/10/13 to vendor A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

RANK	VENDOR NAME			TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST	
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			\$ 569,525.40	104.8846%	100.0000%	
1	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., 10 ADEL DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702-1331			\$ 543,001.88	100.0000%	95.3429%	
2	MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC., 1005 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, MIDDLETOWN, DE, 19709			\$ 566,621.18	104.3498%	99.4901%	
3	JJID INC, 100 JULIAN LANE, BEAR, DE, 19701			\$ 585,587.55	107.8426%	102.8203%	
4	GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901			\$ 591,307.20	108.8960%	103.8246%	
5	ZACK EXCAVATING, INC., 2935 S. DUPONT BOULEVARD, SMYRNA , DE, 19977			\$ 608,299.46	112.0253%	106.8081%	
6	DAVID A BRAMBLE, INC., P O BOX 419, CHESTERTOWN, MD, 21620			\$ 621,179.00	114.3972%	109.0696%	
7	EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC., 920 N CHURCH ST, WILMINGTON, DE, 19801			\$ 680,440.20	125.3108%	119.4750%	
8	KUHN CONST COMPANY, P O BOX 1419, HOCKESSIN, DE, 19707			\$ 713,505.68	131.4002%	125.2807%	
=====							
		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION							
-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----							
SECTION 0001	BRIDGE REPLACEMENT						
0010 201000	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	1565.00000	1565.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
0020 202000	883.000 CY	15.00000	13245.00	10.00000	8830.00	13.50000	11920.50
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT							
0030 207000	213.000 CY	24.00000	5112.00	20.00000	4260.00	13.50000	2875.50
EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES							
0040 209001	493.000 CY	20.00000	9860.00	30.00000	14790.00	20.50000	10106.50
BORROW, TYPE A							
0050 209002	71.000 CY	20.00000	1420.00	25.00000	1775.00	24.00000	1704.00
BORROW, TYPE B							
0060 209003	45.000 CY	30.00000	1350.00	22.00000	990.00	20.50000	922.50
BORROW, TYPE C							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-195A ON WEST RAILROAD AVE OVER ISAAC BRANCH, WYOMING

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107201.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 04/23/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC	
LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0070 211000 LUMP		30000.00000	30000.00	24000.00000	24000.00	20900.00000	20900.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS							
0080 250000 30.000 CY		10.00000	300.00	1.00000	30.00	15.00000	450.00
SEDIMENT REMOVAL							
0090 251000 660.000 LF		2.00000	1320.00	4.40000	2904.00	2.35000	1551.00
SILT FENCE							
0100 263001 1.000 EACH		1000.00000	1000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	300.00000	300.00
SUMP PIT, TYPE 2							
0110 265500 LUMP		18000.00000	18000.00	22500.00000	22500.00	21750.00000	21750.00
STREAM DIVERSION							
0120 270500 3.000 EACH		300.00000	900.00	500.00000	1500.00	250.00000	750.00
DEWATERING BAG							
0130 302007 428.000 CY		34.00000	14552.00	22.00000	9416.00	51.00000	21828.00
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B							
0140 302011 100.000 TON		35.00000	3500.00	35.00000	3500.00	39.00000	3900.00
DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE							
0150 401801 256.000 TON		100.00000	25600.00	88.00000	22528.00	97.00000	24832.00
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)							
0160 401810 288.000 TON		95.00000	27360.00	92.00000	26496.00	93.00000	26784.00
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22							
0170 401819 361.000 TON		90.00000	32490.00	79.00000	28519.00	82.50000	29782.50
WMA, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22							
0180 602001 15.000 CY		970.00000	14550.00	950.00000	14250.00	1285.00000	19275.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, CLASS A							
0190 602011 12.600 CY		850.00000	10710.00	850.00000	10710.00	1950.00000	24570.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, SUBSTRUCTURE, CLASS A							
0195 602017 11.710 CY		950.00000	11124.50	1500.00000	17565.00	2100.00000	24591.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, PARAPET, CLASS A							
0200 602547 3154.000 SF		3.50000	11039.00	3.00000	9462.00	2.00000	6308.00
WATERPROOFING BRIDGE DECKS, SIDEWALKS ETC.							
0210 602758 42.500 CY		1200.00000	51000.00	1225.00000	52062.50	965.00000	41012.50
PRECAST CONCRETE ABUTMENT							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-195A ON WEST RAILROAD AVE OVER ISAAC BRANCH, WYOMING

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107201.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 04/23/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC	
LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0220 604000 BAR REINFORCEMENT, EPOXY COATED	6860.000 LB		1.35000	9261.00	1.75000	12005.00	1.60000	10976.00
0230 608000 COARSE AGGREGATE FOR FOUNDATION STABILIZATION AND SUBFOUNDATION BACKFILL	101.000 TON		42.00000	4242.00	32.00000	3232.00	39.00000	3939.00
0240 622015 STEEL SHEET PILES, PZC 13	4248.000 SF		30.00000	127440.00	20.00000	84960.00	28.00000	118944.00
0250 623000 PRESTRESSED REINFORCED CONCRETE MEMBERS	LUMP		25000.00000	25000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	28000.00000	28000.00
0260 712021 RIPRAP, R-5	298.000 TON		43.15000	12858.70	57.00000	16986.00	50.00000	14900.00
0270 712531 CHANNEL BED FILL	122.000 CY		23.30000	2842.60	40.00000	4880.00	23.00000	2806.00
0280 713003 GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP	369.000 SY		2.23000	822.87	3.60000	1328.40	3.25000	1199.25
0290 720050 GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1-31	225.000 LF		23.50000	5287.50	18.25000	4106.25	20.75000	4668.75
0300 720055 CURVED GUARDRAIL SECTION	37.500 LF		33.50000	1256.25	26.75000	1003.13	30.25000	1134.38
0310 720585 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1-31	3.000 EACH		2400.00000	7200.00	2050.00000	6150.00	2325.00000	6975.00
0320 725002 GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION, APPROACH TYPE 1-31	4.000 EACH		1900.00000	7600.00	2050.00000	8200.00	2325.00000	9300.00
0330 726001 END ANCHORAGE 31	1.000 EACH		2400.00000	2400.00	1050.00000	1050.00	1150.00000	1150.00
0340 727555 RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKER, CAPPED REBAR	4.000 EACH		100.00000	400.00	50.00000	200.00	150.00000	600.00
0350 732004 TOPSOIL (TON)	193.000 TON		20.00000	3860.00	42.00000	8106.00	33.00000	6369.00
0360 734013 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	701.000 SY		0.75000	525.75	2.80000	1962.80	3.00000	2103.00
0370 734531 STREAMBANK SEED MIX	200.000 SY		1.45000	290.00	4.00000	800.00	2.00000	400.00
0380 735535 SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 5	200.000 SY		2.15000	430.00	4.50000	900.00	3.00000	600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-195A ON WEST RAILROAD AVE OVER ISAAC BRANCH, WYOMING

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107201.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 04/23/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC	
LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ALT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0390 743004 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	30.000	EADY	60.00000	1800.00	30.00000	900.00	87.50000	2625.00
0400 743051 FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE	80.000	HOURL	47.20000	3776.00	47.20000	3776.00	47.20000	3776.00
0410 743063 FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	20.000	HOURL	68.44000	1368.80	68.44000	1368.80	68.44000	1368.80
0420 748548 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	1840.000	LF	0.40000	736.00	3.25000	5980.00	1.60000	2944.00
0430 759005 FIELD OFFICE, TYPE II	3.000	EAMO	1900.00000	5700.00	800.00000	2400.00	3600.00000	10800.00
0440 762001 SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	80.000	LF	2.50000	200.00	1.50000	120.00	3.00000	240.00
0450 763000 INITIAL EXPENSE		LUMP	25295.43000	25295.43	30000.00000	30000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0460 763501 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		LUMP	8500.00000	8500.00	11000.00000	11000.00	2800.00000	2800.00
0470 763643 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE		LUMP	21000.00000	21000.00	12500.00000	12500.00	5325.00000	5325.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	569,525.40	\$	543,001.88	\$	566,621.18
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	569,525.40	\$	543,001.88	\$	566,621.18
DBE GOALS				5 %		5 %		5 %

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-195A ON WEST RAILROAD AVE OVER ISAAC BRANCH, WYOMING

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107201.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 04/23/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

				(3)			(4)			(5)		
				JJID INC			GEORGE & LYNCH INC			ZACK EXCAVATING INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
SECTION 0001	BRIDGE REPLACEMENT											
0010 201000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP			4800.00000	4800.00	5000.00000	5000.00	1000.00000	1000.00			
0020 202000 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	883.000 CY			12.26000	10825.58	19.00000	16777.00	18.00000	15894.00			
0030 207000 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	213.000 CY			33.94000	7229.22	32.00000	6816.00	17.00000	3621.00			
0040 209001 BORROW, TYPE A	493.000 CY			19.56000	9643.08	26.00000	12818.00	21.00000	10353.00			
0050 209002 BORROW, TYPE B	71.000 CY			22.98000	1631.58	33.00000	2343.00	28.00000	1988.00			
0060 209003 BORROW, TYPE C	45.000 CY			33.75000	1518.75	35.00000	1575.00	23.00000	1035.00			
0070 211000 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP			7160.00000	7160.00	5000.00000	5000.00	18000.00000	18000.00			
0080 250000 SEDIMENT REMOVAL	30.000 CY			15.34000	460.20	34.00000	1020.00	15.00000	450.00			
0090 251000 SILT FENCE	660.000 LF			2.93000	1933.80	3.30000	2178.00	2.50000	1650.00			
0100 263001 SUMP PIT, TYPE 2	1.000 EACH			1400.00000	1400.00	1000.00000	1000.00	500.00000	500.00			
0110 265500 STREAM DIVERSION	LUMP			24200.00000	24200.00	5000.00000	5000.00	35000.00000	35000.00			
0120 270500 DEWATERING BAG	3.000 EACH			816.27000	2448.81	465.00000	1395.00	500.00000	1500.00			
0130 302007 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	428.000 CY			59.47000	25453.16	50.00000	21400.00	30.00000	12840.00			
0140 302011 DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE	100.000 TON			40.15000	4015.00	50.00000	5000.00	21.69000	2169.00			
0150 401801 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	256.000 TON			106.07000	27153.92	96.00000	24576.00	89.05000	22796.80			
0160 401810 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22	288.000 TON			95.02000	27365.76	86.00000	24768.00	87.64000	25240.32			
0170 401819 WMA, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22	361.000 TON			87.29000	31511.69	79.00000	28519.00	87.64000	31638.04			

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-195A ON WEST RAILROAD AVE OVER ISAAC BRANCH, WYOMING

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107201.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 04/23/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

				(3)		(4)		(5)	
				JJJD INC		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		ZACK EXCAVATING INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION									
0180 602001 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, CLASS A	15.000 CY			1245.84000	18687.60	1350.00000	20250.00	800.00000	12000.00
0190 602011 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, SUBSTRUCTURE, CLASS A	12.600 CY			1267.44000	15969.74	1500.00000	18900.00	1000.00000	12600.00
0195 602017 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, PARAPET, CLASS A	11.710 CY			1311.96000	15363.05	3195.00000	37413.45	1670.00000	19555.70
0200 602547 WATERPROOFING BRIDGE DECKS, SIDEWALKS ETC.	3154.000 SF			2.60000	8200.40	2.65000	8358.10	1.90000	5992.60
0210 602758 PRECAST CONCRETE ABUTMENT	42.500 CY			766.32000	32568.60	885.00000	37612.50	998.00000	42415.00
0220 604000 BAR REINFORCEMENT, EPOXY COATED	6860.000 LB			1.39000	9535.40	1.68000	11524.80	2.50000	17150.00
0230 608000 COARSE AGGREGATE FOR FOUNDATION STABILIZATION AND SUBFOUNDATION BACKFILL	101.000 TON			44.41000	4485.41	50.00000	5050.00	60.00000	6060.00
0240 622015 STEEL SHEET PILES, PZC 13	4248.000 SF			30.01000	127482.48	41.00000	174168.00	32.00000	135936.00
0250 623000 PRESTRESSED REINFORCED CONCRETE MEMBERS	LUMP			36300.00000	36300.00	5000.00000	5000.00	66500.00000	66500.00
0260 712021 RIPRAP, R-5	298.000 TON			50.69000	15105.62	75.00000	22350.00	43.00000	12814.00
0270 712531 CHANNEL BED FILL	122.000 CY			51.78000	6317.16	25.00000	3050.00	39.00000	4758.00
0280 713003 GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP	369.000 SY			4.82000	1778.58	5.00000	1845.00	2.80000	1033.20
0290 720050 GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1-31	225.000 LF			19.72000	4437.00	19.00000	4275.00	19.64000	4419.00
0300 720055 CURVED GUARDRAIL SECTION	37.500 LF			28.73000	1077.38	28.00000	1050.00	28.60000	1072.50
0310 720585 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1-31	3.000 EACH			2204.29000	6612.87	2100.00000	6300.00	2200.00000	6600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-195A ON WEST RAILROAD AVE OVER ISAAC BRANCH, WYOMING

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107201.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 04/23/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		(5)	
		JJID INC		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		ZACK EXCAVATING INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0320 725002	4.000 EACH	2204.29000	8817.16	2100.00000	8400.00	2200.00000	8800.00
GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION,							
APPROACH TYPE 1-31							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-195A ON WEST RAILROAD AVE OVER ISAAC BRANCH, WYOMING

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107201.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 04/23/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		(5)	
			JJID INC		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		ZACK EXCAVATING INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								
0330 726001	1.000	EACH	1099.38000	1099.38	1045.00000	1045.00	1095.00000	1095.00
END ANCHORAGE 31								
0340 727555	4.000	EACH	98.18000	392.72	105.00000	420.00	200.00000	800.00
RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKER, CAPPED REBAR								
0350 732004	193.000	TON	42.66000	8233.38	37.50000	7237.50	15.00000	2895.00
TOPSOIL (TON)								
0360 734013	701.000	SY	2.27000	1591.27	1.05000	736.05	1.50000	1051.50
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND								
0370 734531	200.000	SY	3.87000	774.00	5.25000	1050.00	5.50000	1100.00
STREAMBANK SEED MIX								
0380 735535	200.000	SY	3.87000	774.00	5.25000	1050.00	5.50000	1100.00
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 5								
0390 743004	30.000	EADY	71.82000	2154.60	80.00000	2400.00	80.00000	2400.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE								
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
0400 743051	80.000	HOUR	47.20000	3776.00	47.20000	3776.00	47.20000	3776.00
FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE								
0410 743063	20.000	HOUR	68.44000	1368.80	68.44000	1368.80	68.44000	1368.80
FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME								
0420 748548	1840.000	LF	3.31000	6090.40	1.45000	2668.00	3.30000	6072.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY								
RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"								
0430 759005	3.000	EAMO	2620.00000	7860.00	2720.00000	8160.00	1800.00000	5400.00
FIELD OFFICE, TYPE II								
0440 762001	80.000	LF	11.05000	884.00	8.30000	664.00	2.00000	160.00
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX								
0450 763000		LUMP	28500.00000	28500.00	20000.00000	20000.00	21000.00000	21000.00
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0460 763501		LUMP	7800.00000	7800.00	5000.00000	5000.00	3200.00000	3200.00
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0470 763643		LUMP	12800.00000	12800.00	5000.00000	5000.00	13500.00000	13500.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	585,587.55	\$	591,307.20	\$	608,299.46
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	585,587.55	\$	591,307.20	\$	608,299.46
DBE GOALS			5	%	5	%	5	%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-195A ON WEST RAILROAD AVE OVER ISAAC BRANCH, WYOMING

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107201.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 04/23/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

				(6)		(7)		(8)	
				DAVID A BRAMBLE INC		EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC		KUHN CONST COMPANY	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	BRIDGE REPLACEMENT								
0010 201000		LUMP		5000.00000	5000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	13000.00000	13000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
0020 202000		883.000 CY		19.90000	17571.70	30.00000	26490.00	21.50000	18984.50
	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT								
0030 207000		213.000 CY		46.00000	9798.00	30.00000	6390.00	45.20000	9627.60
	EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES								
0040 209001		493.000 CY		1.00000	493.00	49.00000	24157.00	37.75000	18610.75
	BORROW, TYPE A								
0050 209002		71.000 CY		25.00000	1775.00	55.00000	3905.00	52.00000	3692.00
	BORROW, TYPE B								
0060 209003		45.000 CY		25.00000	1125.00	55.00000	2475.00	37.75000	1698.75
	BORROW, TYPE C								
0070 211000		LUMP		25000.00000	25000.00	44000.00000	44000.00	8000.00000	8000.00
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS								
0080 250000		30.000 CY		25.00000	750.00	58.00000	1740.00	5.00000	150.00
	SEDIMENT REMOVAL								
0090 251000		660.000 LF		2.50000	1650.00	5.80000	3828.00	3.40000	2244.00
	SILT FENCE								
0100 263001		1.000 EACH		1000.00000	1000.00	1300.00000	1300.00	2825.00000	2825.00
	SUMP PIT, TYPE 2								
0110 265500		LUMP		26500.00000	26500.00	25000.00000	25000.00	20100.00000	20100.00
	STREAM DIVERSION								
0120 270500		3.000 EACH		200.00000	600.00	1300.00000	3900.00	630.00000	1890.00
	DEWATERING BAG								
0130 302007		428.000 CY		26.00000	11128.00	80.00000	34240.00	84.75000	36273.00
	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B								
0140 302011		100.000 TON		35.00000	3500.00	51.50000	5150.00	96.00000	9600.00
	DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE								
0150 401801		256.000 TON		86.00000	22016.00	96.00000	24576.00	91.55000	23436.80
	WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)								
0160 401810		288.000 TON		78.00000	22464.00	96.00000	27648.00	98.30000	28310.40
	WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22								
0170 401819		361.000 TON		78.00000	28158.00	85.00000	30685.00	101.70000	36713.70
	WMA, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22								

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-195A ON WEST RAILROAD AVE OVER ISAAC BRANCH, WYOMING

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107201.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 04/23/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

				(6)		(7)		(8)	
				DAVID A BRAMBLE INC		EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC		KUHN CONST COMPANY	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION									
0180 602001 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, CLASS A	15.000 CY			1000.00000	15000.00	1600.00000	24000.00	1350.00000	20250.00
0190 602011 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, SUBSTRUCTURE, CLASS A	12.600 CY			1500.00000	18900.00	1100.00000	13860.00	2371.00000	29874.60
0195 602017 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, PARAPET, CLASS A	11.710 CY			2325.00000	27225.75	1500.00000	17565.00	3065.00000	35891.15
0200 602547 WATERPROOFING BRIDGE DECKS, SIDEWALKS ETC.	3154.000 SF			4.25000	13404.50	3.00000	9462.00	1.95000	6150.30
0210 602758 PRECAST CONCRETE ABUTMENT	42.500 CY			500.00000	21250.00	525.00000	22312.50	775.00000	32937.50
0220 604000 BAR REINFORCEMENT, EPOXY COATED	6860.000 LB			3.00000	20580.00	1.80000	12348.00	1.80000	12348.00
0230 608000 COARSE AGGREGATE FOR FOUNDATION STABILIZATION AND SUBFOUNDATION BACKFILL	101.000 TON			50.00000	5050.00	50.00000	5050.00	46.35000	4681.35
0240 622015 STEEL SHEET PILES, PZC 13	4248.000 SF			39.00000	165672.00	39.00000	165672.00	37.00000	157176.00
0250 623000 PRESTRESSED REINFORCED CONCRETE MEMBERS	LUMP			26000.00000	26000.00	32000.00000	32000.00	43500.00000	43500.00
0260 712021 RIPRAP, R-5	298.000 TON			83.00000	24734.00	60.50000	18029.00	57.15000	17030.70
0270 712531 CHANNEL BED FILL	122.000 CY			93.00000	11346.00	39.50000	4819.00	42.75000	5215.50
0280 713003 GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP	369.000 SY			3.00000	1107.00	1.80000	664.20	6.30000	2324.70
0290 720050 GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1-31	225.000 LF			20.00000	4500.00	20.50000	4612.50	20.35000	4578.75
0300 720055 CURVED GUARDRAIL SECTION	37.500 LF			33.00000	1237.50	30.00000	1125.00	30.50000	1143.75
0310 720585 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1-31	3.000 EACH			2500.00000	7500.00	2300.00000	6900.00	2882.00000	8646.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-195A ON WEST RAILROAD AVE OVER ISAAC BRANCH, WYOMING

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107201.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 04/23/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(6)		(7)		(8)	
		DAVID A BRAMBLE INC		EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC		KUHN CONST COMPANY	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0320 725002	4.000 EACH	2100.00000	8400.00	2300.00000	9200.00	2283.00000	9132.00
GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION,							
APPROACH TYPE 1-31							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-195A ON WEST RAILROAD AVE OVER ISAAC BRANCH, WYOMING

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201107201.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 04/23/13

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

			(6)		(7)		(8)	
			DAVID A BRAMBLE INC		EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC		KUHN CONST COMPANY	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0330 726001	1.000	EACH	1000.00000	1000.00	1200.00000	1200.00	904.00000	904.00
END ANCHORAGE 31								
0340 727555	4.000	EACH	1000.00000	4000.00	58.00000	232.00	282.00000	1128.00
RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKER, CAPPED REBAR								
0350 732004	193.000	TON	28.50000	5500.50	29.00000	5597.00	46.65000	9003.45
TOPSOIL (TON)								
0360 734013	701.000	SY	1.25000	876.25	1.20000	841.20	1.13000	792.13
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND								
0370 734531	200.000	SY	5.50000	1100.00	2.90000	580.00	5.65000	1130.00
STREAMBANK SEED MIX								
0380 735535	200.000	SY	5.50000	1100.00	2.30000	460.00	5.65000	1130.00
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 5								
0390 743004	30.000	EADY	85.00000	2550.00	87.00000	2610.00	73.45000	2203.50
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE								
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
0400 743051	80.000	HOURL	47.20000	3776.00	47.20000	3776.00	47.20000	3776.00
FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE								
0410 743063	20.000	HOURL	68.44000	1368.80	68.44000	1368.80	68.44000	1368.80
FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME								
0420 748548	1840.000	LF	3.30000	6072.00	1.60000	2944.00	3.40000	6256.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY								
RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"								
0430 759005	3.000	EAMO	2000.00000	6000.00	1200.00000	3600.00	2750.00000	8250.00
FIELD OFFICE, TYPE II								
0440 762001	80.000	LF	5.00000	400.00	6.60000	528.00	5.65000	452.00
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX								
0450 763000		LUMP	16000.00000	16000.00	33000.00000	33000.00	34350.00000	34350.00
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0460 763501		LUMP	9000.00000	9000.00	2300.00000	2300.00	5425.00000	5425.00
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0470 763643		LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	5300.00000	5300.00	11300.00000	11300.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	621,179.00	\$	680,440.20	\$	713,505.68
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	621,179.00	\$	680,440.20	\$	713,505.68
DBE GOALS			5	%	5	%	5	%